## COMHAIRLE CHONTAE ATHA CLIATH

P. C. Reference	LOCAL GOVERNMENT (PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT) ACT 1963 & 1976 PLANNING REGISTER			REGISTER REFERENC		
1. LOCATION	3 Main Streat, Tallaght				5	
2. PROPOSAL	Part change of use from restaurant to leisure area					
3. TYPE & DATE OF APPLICATION	TYPE	TYPE Date Received (a)		Date Further Particulars (a) Requested (b) Received		
	[P	10 June, 1985	MI ESSECTION		2	
4. SUBMITTED BY	Name Colm McLoughlin, Planning & Design Services Address 28 Hillcrest Walk, Lucan					
5. APPLICANT	Name Donato Borza, Address 3 Main Street, Tallaght					
6. DECISION	O.C.M Date	M. No. P/729/86 5th March, 1	986	1555	h March, 1986 refuse permission	
7. GRANT	O.C.M Date	M. No.		Notified Effect		
8. APPEAL	Notif Type			Decision Effect		
9. APPLICATION SECTION 26 (3)	Date	of		Decision Effect		
10. COMPENSATION	Ref.	Ref. in Compensation Register				
11. ENFORCEMENT	Ref.	in Enforcement Register				
12. PURCHASE NOTICE						
13. REVOCATION or AMENDMENT						
14.						
15.		<del>,</del>		<u>;</u>		
Prepared by		50.1	annan an a	************************	Regi	

Future Print 476588

## DUBLIN COUNTY COUNCIL

el. 724755 (ext. 262/264)

PLANNING DEPARTMENT, BLOCK 2, IRISH LIFE CENTRE, LR. ABBEY STREET, DUBLIN 1.

FUTURE PRINT LTD.

## NOTIFICATION OF A DECISION TO REFUSE:

## COURTMENT PERMISSION: XXXXXXXXX

LOCAL GOVERNMENT (PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT) ACTS, 1963-1983

ToColm McLou	ghlin <sub>s</sub>	Register Reference N	85A/790			
28, Hiller	est.Walk,	Planning Control No.	la que al managamente sus antiente entre			
	। POR ROX ROACEAR (ROSE) ক'বে হার বাংশবেশে ক'বেবে হার ক'বাংশবি	Fee Paid.	Application Received			
	TI II SEANG IV MARKAUS IN MARKAUS IN					
Applicant	***************************************	D. Boxea	ng nations in the areas were the second and agreement agreement and agreement agreement and agreement agreement and agreement agreement agreement agreement agreement agreement and agreement			
the County Health District	of Dublin, did by order, P/	7.29/.86,	uncil, being the Planning Authority for dated5/.3/.*86			
	MANAGEMENTALISMENT	PERMISSION	REKOXAK			
For Proposed p	ert .change.of.use.fro	om, restaurant, to, leisu	re.area.at			
3. Main St for the following reasons:	reet, Tallaght	til fir de dag til der en de en	als are arabase abare aneces electronismos non nincerecerences est esere			
would contragene wa proper planning and of residential prop 2. The proposed char adequate provision on this congested s reason of traffic h	terially the above of development of the services in the vicinistage of use and alterator off-street car parties of the Main Stard because of the	erea and would serious ty. ations to provide a lecking and satisfactory	in accordance with the ly injure the amenities laure area without vehicular circulation endanger public safety by on of additional			
		for PRINCIPAL OFFICER  Date5th March	$\mathcal{L}_{\alpha}$			
Signed on behalf of the Di	ublin County Council	for PRINCIPAL OFFICER				
		Date 5th March,	1986			

IMPORTANT:

Form 'G'

**NOTE:** (1) An appeal against the decision may be made to An Bord Pleanala. The applicant may appeal within one month from the date of receipt by him of this notification. The appeal shall be in writing and shall state the subject matter of the appeal and grounds of appeal and should be addressed to An Bord Pleanala, Irish Life Centre, Lower Abbey Street, Dublin 1. An appeal lodged by an plicant or his agent with An Bord Pleanala will be invalid unless accompanied by a fee of £36. (Thirty-six pounds). (2) A party to an leal making a request to An Bord Pleanala for an oral hearing of an appeal must, in addition to (1) above, pay to An Bord Pleanala a lof £36. (Thirty-six pounds). (3) A person who is not a party to an appeal must pay a fee of £10 (Ten pounds) to An Bord Pleanala in the leation to an appeal. When an appeal has been duly made and has not been withdrawn. An Bord Pleanala will determine the application for permission as if it had been made to them in the first instance.

Colm McLoughlin, 28, Hillcrest Walk, Luczn, Co. Dublin. 85A/790

8/8/"85

Proposed part change of use from restaurant to leisure area at 3, Hein Street, Tallaght for D. Borza.

Dear Sir,

Res

With reference to your planning application, received here on 10/6/'85, in connection with the above, I wish to inform you that:-

In accordance with Section 10(2A) of the Local Government (Planning and Development) Act, 1982, it is not proposed to determine this planning application as the correct prescribed fee in respect of this planning application has not been submitted to the Planning Authority.

Yours faithfully,

for Principal Officer